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2025 Men's Waratah League - Waratah League Men 2025

Round 1 - Week starting Sat 22 Feb 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark

Day

Sun 23 Feb 2025
Sun 23 Feb 2025
Sun 23 Feb 2025
Sun 23 Feb 2025
Sun 23 Feb 2025

Sun 23 Feb 2025

Page 1 of 8

Time

09:00

09:00

11:00

11:00

13:00

13:00

Diamond

Diamond 3

Diamond 4

Diamond 3

Diamond 4

Diamond 1

Diamond 2

Home

Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League Castle Lakers
Waratah League United
Waratah League Castle Lakers
Waratah League Tropics

Waratah League United

Away

Waratah League Mounties Futures
Waratah League Titans

Waratah League Tropics

Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League Mounties Futures

Waratah League Dolphins

Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26



Round 2 - Week starting Sat 01 Mar 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark

Day

Sun 02 Mar 2025
Sun 02 Mar 2025
Sun 02 Mar 2025
Sun 02 Mar 2025
Sun 02 Mar 2025
Sun 02 Mar 2025
Sun 02 Mar 2025

Sun 02 Mar 2025
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Time

09:00

09:00

11:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

15:00

15:00

Diamond

Diamond 2

Diamond 3

Diamond 3

Diamond 1

Diamond 2

Diamond 3

Diamond 1

Diamond 2

Home

Waratah League Dolphins
Waratah League Mounties Futures
Waratah League Dolphins
Waratah League Titans

Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League Mounties Futures
Waratah League Mounties Futures

Waratah League Dolphins

Away

Waratah League Castle Lakers
Waratah League United
Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League Tropics
Waratah League United
Waratah League Castle Lakers
Waratah League Titans

Waratah League Tropics

Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26



Round 3 - Week starting Sat 15 Mar 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark

Day

Sun 16 Mar 2025
Sun 16 Mar 2025
Sun 16 Mar 2025
Sun 16 Mar 2025
Sun 16 Mar 2025
Sun 16 Mar 2025
Sun 16 Mar 2025
Sun 16 Mar 2025

Sun 16 Mar 2025
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Time

09:00

09:00

11:00

11:00

13:00

13:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

Diamond

Diamond 2

Diamond 3

Diamond 2

Diamond 3

Diamond 1

Diamond 3

Diamond 1

Diamond 2

Diamond 3

Home

Waratah League Tropics

Waratah League Titans

Waratah League Castle Lakers
Waratah League Mounties Futures
Waratah League Dolphins
Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League Castle Lakers

Waratah League United

Away

Waratah League Castle Lakers
Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League United

Waratah League Dolphins
Waratah League Titans

Waratah League Tropics

Waratah League Mounties Futures
Waratah League Titans

Waratah League Tropics

Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26



Round 4 - Week starting Sat 29 Mar 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark

Day

Sun 30 Mar 2025
Sun 30 Mar 2025
Sun 30 Mar 2025
Sun 30 Mar 2025
Sun 30 Mar 2025
Sun 30 Mar 2025
Sun 30 Mar 2025
Sun 30 Mar 2025

Sun 30 Mar 2025
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Time

09:00

09:00

11:00

11:00

13:00

13:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

Diamond

Diamond 2

Diamond 3

Diamond 2

Diamond 3

Diamond 1

Diamond 2

Diamond 1

Diamond 2

Diamond 3

Home

Waratah League Castle Lakers
Waratah League Mounties Futures
Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League Tropics

Waratah League Mounties Futures
Waratah League Dolphins
Waratah League Dolphins
Waratah League Titans

Waratah League Castle Lakers

Away

Waratah League Dolphins
Waratah League United
Waratah League Castle Lakers
Waratah League Titans
Waratah League Tropics
Waratah League United
Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League United

Waratah League Mounties Futures

Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26



Round 5 - Week starting Sat 05 Apr 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark

Day

Sat 05 Apr 2025
Sat 05 Apr 2025
Sat 05 Apr 2025
Sat 05 Apr 2025
Sat 05 Apr 2025
Sat 05 Apr 2025
Sat 05 Apr 2025
Sat 05 Apr 2025
Sat 05 Apr 2025

Sat 05 Apr 2025

Page 5 of 8

Time
09:00
09:00
11:00
11:00
13:00
13:00
15:00
15:00
17:00

17:00

Diamond

Diamond 1

Diamond 3

Diamond 1

Diamond 3

Diamond 2

Diamond 3

Diamond 2

Diamond 3

Diamond 1

Diamond 2

Home

Waratah League Dolphins
Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League Titans

Waratah League Tropics

Waratah League Mounties Futures
Waratah League Titans

Waratah League Thunderbirds
Waratah League United

Waratah League Dolphins

Away

Waratah League Tropics

Waratah League Titans

Waratah League United

Waratah League Mounties Futures
Waratah League Castle Lakers
Waratah League Dolphins
Waratah League United

Waratah League Tropics

Waratah League Castle Lakers

Waratah League Titans

Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26



Preliminary Finals - Week starting Sat 05 Apr 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark

Day Time Diamond Home Away
Sun 06 Apr 2025 09:00 Diamond 3 Waratah League Titans Waratah League United
Sun 06 Apr 2025 09:00 Diamond 4 Waratah League Castle Lakers Waratah League Tropics

Page 6 of 8 Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26



Semi Finals - Week starting Sat 05 Apr 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark

Day Time Diamond Home Away
Sun 06 Apr 2025 11:00 Diamond 3 Waratah League Titans Waratah League Castle Lakers
Page 7 of 8

Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26



Grand Finals - Week starting Sat 05 Apr 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark
Day Time Diamond Home Away

Sun 06 Apr 2025 15:00 Diamond 1 Waratah League United Waratah League Castle Lakers

Page 8 of 8 Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26
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