

2025 Men's Waratah League · Waratah League Men 2025

Round 1 · Week starting Sat 22 Feb 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark					
Day	Time	Diamond	Home	Away	
Sun 23 Feb 2025	09:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Thunderbirds	Waratah League Mounties Futures	
Sun 23 Feb 2025	09:00	Diamond 4	Waratah League Castle Lakers	Waratah League Titans	
Sun 23 Feb 2025	11:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League United	Waratah League Tropics	
Sun 23 Feb 2025	11:00	Diamond 4	Waratah League Castle Lakers	Waratah League Thunderbirds	
Sun 23 Feb 2025	13:00	Diamond 1	Waratah League Tropics	Waratah League Mounties Futures	
Sun 23 Feb 2025	13:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League United	Waratah League Dolphins	

Page 1 of 8 Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26

Round 2 · Week starting Sat 01 Mar 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark					
Day	Time	Diamond	Home	Away	
Sun 02 Mar 2025	09:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Dolphins	Waratah League Castle Lakers	
Sun 02 Mar 2025	09:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Mounties Futures	Waratah League United	
Sun 02 Mar 2025	11:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Dolphins	Waratah League Thunderbirds	
Sun 02 Mar 2025	13:00	Diamond 1	Waratah League Titans	Waratah League Tropics	
Sun 02 Mar 2025	13:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Thunderbirds	Waratah League United	
Sun 02 Mar 2025	13:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Mounties Futures	Waratah League Castle Lakers	
Sun 02 Mar 2025	15:00	Diamond 1	Waratah League Mounties Futures	Waratah League Titans	
Sun 02 Mar 2025	15:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Dolphins	Waratah League Tropics	

Page 2 of 8 Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26

Round 3 · Week starting Sat 15 Mar 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark					
Day	Time	Diamond	Home	Away	
Sun 16 Mar 2025	09:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Tropics	Waratah League Castle Lakers	
Sun 16 Mar 2025	09:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Titans	Waratah League Thunderbirds	
Sun 16 Mar 2025	11:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Castle Lakers	Waratah League United	
Sun 16 Mar 2025	11:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Mounties Futures	Waratah League Dolphins	
Sun 16 Mar 2025	13:00	Diamond 1	Waratah League Dolphins	Waratah League Titans	
Sun 16 Mar 2025	13:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Thunderbirds	Waratah League Tropics	
Sun 16 Mar 2025	15:00	Diamond 1	Waratah League Thunderbirds	Waratah League Mounties Futures	
Sun 16 Mar 2025	15:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Castle Lakers	Waratah League Titans	
Sun 16 Mar 2025	15:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League United	Waratah League Tropics	

Page 3 of 8 Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26

Round 4 · Week starting Sat 29 Mar 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark					
Day	Time	Diamond	Home	Away	
Sun 30 Mar 2025	09:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Castle Lakers	Waratah League Dolphins	
Sun 30 Mar 2025	09:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Mounties Futures	Waratah League United	
Sun 30 Mar 2025	11:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Thunderbirds	Waratah League Castle Lakers	
Sun 30 Mar 2025	11:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Tropics	Waratah League Titans	
Sun 30 Mar 2025	13:00	Diamond 1	Waratah League Mounties Futures	Waratah League Tropics	
Sun 30 Mar 2025	13:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Dolphins	Waratah League United	
Sun 30 Mar 2025	15:00	Diamond 1	Waratah League Dolphins	Waratah League Thunderbirds	
Sun 30 Mar 2025	15:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Titans	Waratah League United	
Sun 30 Mar 2025	15:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Castle Lakers	Waratah League Mounties Futures	

Page 4 of 8 Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26

Round 5 · Week starting Sat 05 Apr 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark					
Day	Time	Diamond	Home	Away	
Sat 05 Apr 2025	09:00	Diamond 1	Waratah League Dolphins	Waratah League Tropics	
Sat 05 Apr 2025	09:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Thunderbirds	Waratah League Titans	
Sat 05 Apr 2025	11:00	Diamond 1	Waratah League Thunderbirds	Waratah League United	
Sat 05 Apr 2025	11:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Titans	Waratah League Mounties Futures	
Sat 05 Apr 2025	13:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Tropics	Waratah League Castle Lakers	
Sat 05 Apr 2025	13:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Mounties Futures	Waratah League Dolphins	
Sat 05 Apr 2025	15:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Titans	Waratah League United	
Sat 05 Apr 2025	15:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Thunderbirds	Waratah League Tropics	
Sat 05 Apr 2025	17:00	Diamond 1	Waratah League United	Waratah League Castle Lakers	
Sat 05 Apr 2025	17:00	Diamond 2	Waratah League Dolphins	Waratah League Titans	

Page 5 of 8 Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26

Preliminary Finals · Week starting Sat 05 Apr 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark						
Day	Time	Diamond	Home	Away		
Sun 06 Apr 2025	09:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Titans	Waratah League United		
Sun 06 Apr 2025	09:00	Diamond 4	Waratah League Castle Lakers	Waratah League Tropics		

Page 6 of 8 Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26

Semi Finals · Week starting Sat 05 Apr 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark						
Day	Time	Diamond	Home	Away		
Sun 06 Apr 2025	11:00	Diamond 3	Waratah League Titans	Waratah League Castle Lakers		

Page 7 of 8 Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26

Grand Finals · Week starting Sat 05 Apr 2025

Blacktown International Sportspark						
Day	Time	Diamond	Home	Away		
Sun 06 Apr 2025	15:00	Diamond 1	Waratah League United	Waratah League Castle Lakers		

Page 8 of 8 Accessed at 16 Apr 2025 at 23:38:26